Green Tree Servicing LLC

FKA Conseco Finance Servicing Corp
Vendor Number 60306677

Check Number 1274119

If you are unable to apply these payments, please call: 1-888-315-8733,
extension 43609.

Invoice # Description Document # Date Disc Invoice Amt

T34189942004 *ON/T3: PETERMAN/ 73415994 19001236820 057107200 0o 2,741

FuT total

2,741 .06
FoanocmowoWmRaCodmo: RLLD U 5,"' SECURN T { o AT UG el GUR DLy L L G f_?] ST I o om s s
Green Tree Servicing LLC CHECK NO. 1274119
Accounts Pavable Department 75-1592
345 S5t. Peter Street, STE 1700 91z
S¢. Paul, MN 55102
05/19/2004 *kkkkkkek) 741 ,06*% USD
S SANK

ST PAUL, MN 55Ip4

*x% THO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-ONE USD and 06/100 *+**

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF o
P.0O. BOX 380 _
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-0380

60306677

AL A CO09i2A59 e N RS 000 ME 2B



DYER LAW FIrRM, P.C.

Attorneys and Counyellors at Law
5743 CENTRE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206

TELEPHONE : (412) 361-1000
FACSIMILE : (412) 361-6800

May 26, 2004

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company
v. Blaine J. Peterman
Civil Division No. 2003-CV-557

Dear Sheriff:

Please find enclosed Green Tree's check number 1274119, dated May 19, 2004,
made payable to the Columbia County Sheriff in the amount of $2,741.06, representing
additional costs owed to the Sheriff following the Sheriffs Sale for the above-referenced
matter. | am also enclosing an original and one copy of the Statement of Value.

The Sheriff's Deed should be drafted to provide for “Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company” as the grantee. | recognize that this grantee reflects three
entities, but it accurately reflects the corporate name history. The Deed should be mailed
to the Dyer Law Firm, P.C., 6743 Centre Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206. The
grantee's address for the Certificate of Residence is Green Tree Consumer Discount

Company, Stonewood Commons Ill, 105 Bradford Road, Suite 200, Wexford,
Pennsylvania, 15080.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions, please

call.
Very truly yours,
Erin P. Dyer
EPD: jab
Enclosures

L:\Green Tree\Peterman, Blaine\CT SC CL Check and SoV.wpd



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Censeco Finence. Lo b Lovs. Blame  Jcte o pran
NO./75-©3 ED NO. yg;?"o_x, JD DATE/TIME OF SALEGL#oﬂl Y

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEEF. § /550060

LEVY (PER PARCELY 2> $+5:007 30 o
MAILING COSTS $ 2 /NO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE g 20,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S 4,50
NOTARY $ ¥,00

TOTAL 3¢ e e e sfe e ofe sk sfe e ofe sk sheofe ke vfe s o ofe ofe e ok S g\!}}, ] ":}D

WEB POSTING 5577 8150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. L ESY 00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES = §75.00
TOQTAL *¥eskdkdsckkskkiordrtrionks § /O_{'(?,Cﬁ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) e $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS G0 8 j—:’; <O
TOTAL ## ekt ok dorkioolokok k. ¢ : 3 30
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__*.$ /574 37
SCHOOL DIST. 200§
DELINQUENT 20 7.8 /ESAAHT

TOTAL s st e o kool skl sk ok ok o e e ke e ol e sk ek $ /CR ?l )‘6

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ®*F*dkshsksdhdkhdpihedrds ¢ -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /00,0
MISC._dauphin o, $ A0
Suflivan Lo, $ 3.0

TOTAL # %k stttk dek ok ook $ < ‘7’) :;'C)

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 36€/,08



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

" : s oy
Cens<d [Famice Cets, 5. VS /A6 h0¢. € Fe 2ep ]

NO. /75-03 ED NO. S5 /-0< D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /—/¢/ *Oﬂ/ 930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /0o 00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s /50,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT 5 — (O

MISC. COSTS § 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Y09/ 6L
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 7~ W f/{/%_

TOTAL DUE: s HeR) ol
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 7Y/ 06




RECORDER'S USE OMLY

REV-ia3 TX (8-94} ) . |
S : REALTY TRANSFER TAX Sook i :
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE — )

_ age Mumber : - ]

CEPARTMENT OF REYEMUE
3UREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT, 230603 .
HARRISBURG, PA 17728.0603 . ‘:ee Reverse for !ns?rucﬂans

rDct’u Recmroad - - _J

Cemplets. eaeh section and file in duplicats with Becorder of Desds when (1) the full vc:fuakuns.derchon Is nct sef farth in the dsead, {2} when ike deed
L I N

is without cansidaration, ar by giff, or (3] a tax examption is daimed. A Stotement of Yalue i= not requirad if the iransfer 5 ‘v‘acly exampt from tax

based on: (1} famity relationship or [2) public utility sassment. if mors space is needed; attuch additional siaet(s).

A LCORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be direcied to the following person:

Tatephone Mumber:

Mame ’ C B
. . . ’ Araa Cods {-f 41 2 } 361—"1 000

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
Sireet Address - City Staie © Zip Cede
5743 Centre Avenue Plttsburgh PA 15206

‘,B TRANSFER BATA ch:ia— of Accepiance of Documeant
Grantor{s)/Lassors}.

Harry A. Roadamel Sherlff

Sireet Address

Graontee(shlassee{s) ;
Green Tree Cbnsumer Discount Gunpany

/ Sfreet Ac.‘dress

105 Bradford Road Suite 200

Courthouse, P. O, Box 380 L
Ciy State ] c . Zip Coder City Sfote ’ Zip Code
. Bloomsburg PA - - 17815° Wexford. . PA : 15090

€  PROPERTY i.OC.ATION

Sirast nadre:as ’ '

-963 Central Road RR 2, Benton, PA .17814

Schc ol Distriet

- Benton Area

C‘y, wans"li::, c"ough
Sugarloaf Townshlp

(Tax Porcal Number

32-06A-015-01

Cauniy

Columbla .
D VALUATION DAIA . o e

7. Actual Ch.s"l CDHSJder-hcn 2. Cther Cansideration

3. Total Consideration

| $1.00 ° - + 0 = $1.00.
4, Ccun'}' Assesaed Yalue - =) Csrmf'non Level Ralio Factor &. Fair Market Vale
$14, 474 .00 % 2.92 = $42,264.08
E EXEMPTION DATA . |
“la. Ameunt of Exemption Claimed ‘ ib. Percentage of fnterest Conveyed ; J
[ 100%

7. Check Appropriata Box B_ela\n;r for Exemption Claimed

Will ar intestate succession i - - ‘
- . (Mama ot Dacudent) {Estte File MNimber)

Transfer to Indusitial Development Agency.
Trensier to a trust. (Atfach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfér betwsen principal cnd cgent. [Attach complate copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers 1o the Commonwedith, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnetion or in leu of condsmnation

64 -

{If condemnction or i lisu of condemnation, aftach capy of resclution.) _ .
’ 579

Transfer from mortgaiger to ¢ holder of @ mortgage in defoulr. Morigege Bock Mumbar

, Poge N._ﬁmbér'

Carrective of confirmatery deed. [Aftach complete. cony of the prior deed being corrected ar confirmad.)

cc."l capy of articles.)
Transfer by mortgagor to the heolder of a bona

O‘rhér {Please sxplain exemption daimed, i other than listed above. ]
fide mortgage in default pursuant to a jll('l'LClal sale-in which the successful bidder was

the bena flde holder: of the rnortgage recorded at Mortgage Book Volume 578, Page 64, in

the office of the Columbla County Recorder of Deeds. 72 P.S. Section 8102-C. 3(%)
" 7

cluding accompanying infermation, and o the best af my knowfedcxa

E?;EIEJ?S ooooo

Statutery corporate consclidation,” merger or division. (A

Undsar penalties of law, [ declare that | hcva axamined this Statem ent, in
and belief, i is trué, carrect and compl - N

iignctiure of Carrespondent ar-Responsiblas

T Date Sy Il

S & L2 ey

-




B

| T T Recoroers ustoniy

HEV-§81 EX [6-34| l.;? .
oo G X . . [ Star Tax Pard "
Fh - REALTY TRANSFER TAX W |
oM S | STATEMENT OF VALUE |
BUREAU OF ;gn;;;gcgu TAXES | R ' : f
| HARRISBURG, PA 171200603 ,l See Raverse for Instructions [Dm el s
the deed, | (2) when the deed

Complete euch sacticn and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when H] tha full vatue/cansideration is not set-forth in
is withaut cansideration, ar by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is daimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the ransfer is whaily exampt fram fax
based on: {1) family relationship or {2} public utility sassment. if more space is needed; attach addificncl sheetfs). .

A LCORRESPONDENT - All § mq_mr:es. may be direcied to the following persons

Telephens Mumber:

Mamna . . _ .
Erin P. Dyer, Esguire . ' ' Arsa Code [ 412 1 3671-1000
Straet Address K City - . State " I Cade
5743 Centre Avenue Plttsburgh PA 15206
‘B TRANSFER DATA : [|D'“9 of Aczeptance af Documant ' '
Grantor|zj/Lessars) . Grantee{s}/Lessoa(s) -
Harry A. Roadamel Sherlf f . Green Tree Conswner DlSOOUI'lt Company
Fireat Addross Sireef Addrass i : ) e
Courthouse, P. o; Box 380 105 Bradford Road, Suite 200 -
5 - Tiore . - ¥ Gode City State _ Zip Code
- Bloomsburg . PA 17815 Wexford S ;) - 15090

C PROPERTY lOCATION

- Straet Address —
. 963 Central Road RR 2, Benton PA .17814 ;

| Sc*m ol District

C'ty, To'wn,.hip, Bci’ough
Sugarloaf Townshlp

Tax Porcel Mumber

County _
Columbia L |- - Benton Area . 32-06A-015-01
D  VALUATION DATA _ - e -l -
1. Aqual Cash Consideration . [2. COther Cansideration : f?i_. Totel Cansideratfon
[+ o =
&. Fair tra ket Walua -

. 4. County -Asses_;ed Vahue .
$14,474.600 [ % 2.92
E EXEMPTION DATA '

"o, Amount of Exemption Claimed

]5. Commen Leve] Ratio Factor

= $42,264.08

Tb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed i }

.| 1o00% - B -]

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Wil or intestate succession ' : - : i o
. - [Mama .of Decadent] - . [Estare Fite Piumbar

Transfer to Indusirial Development Agency, '

Trenster to a frust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreemeat identifying cll heneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal end agent. [Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreament.}

Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United Sintes and lnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, cendemnation or in liev of condemnation

{tf condemnction ar in lieu of condemnaticn, attach copy of resclution.) _ :
: ' 64
579 , Page Mumber:

Tronsfer from mongagor to 2 helder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Mumber

C-;rrec':fve or canfirmatory desd. {Attach ccmnlefe. copy of the prior deed baing correcied or canfirmed.} .
7 Y ¢ P

Statutery corporaie C“nsolida-mn merge' or dms:on {Attach :apv af articles]

Transfer by mortgagor to the holder of a bona

axampl"on claimed, if :rher ri-cn listed chove.)

in default pursuant to a jud1c1a1 sale-in which the successful bidder was

?@DEJE O DoOoo

Cthar !Plagse explain

fide mortgage
the bona fide holder of the mortgage recorded at Mortqaqe Bock Volume 579, Page 64, in
the office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds. 72 P.S. Section 8102-C.3(%).

| /&

and {o the best of my k;-mw!adge

Undar penalties of law, 1 declara thaf | hcwe exammed this Siatemnent, including accompanying mrnrmaﬂon,

and balief, it is true, correct aad completa. :
|, Zignature of Correspandent ar- Rﬂsponm?ﬁ%(’ | Date - - I
! : 6 Yy S ’
| . Ry I //D) § G

P ORTT I TT™N 2™ "M oo o s oem s .



B Addresse
Ry
il

ey

O Yes
[ Yes

[t Mo

Ly
{3 Return Receipt for Merchandis

(] Express Mail
OcoD.

B. Received by { Printed Mamg)
it YES, enter delivery address below:

[ insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)

1 Registerad
o0pR 3150 000k 4911 kO3Y

D. Is delivery address different from item 17
M Certitied Mafl

3. Service Type

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

s0 that we can return the card to you.
PO BOX 8016

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Arjgle Adrragaad to

| PO YOUT AAIME ano daauress On e revelse

1.
2. Article Number

M Addresses

B. Reegived by ( Printed Name) DEEDT: ﬁ[?ﬁﬁg -

D. _Is delivery address different from item 17 2 Yes
{1 Yes

7 No

press Mail
7002 3150 00Ok 4911 LO27

3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

-0 G.o.D.

[ Ex

-nter delivery address below:

3. Service Type
2 Cetified Mail
1 Registered
L] insured Mail
4. Restricted Detivery? (Extra Fee)

e

big o
{Transfer from service fabet] !

Py

kG
"

Article Nombe

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLTIANCE

I Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

se that we can return the card to you.
DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

1 FIINTYOUr name and address on the reverse
firtirls Addracead to

3 CQMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SCOTION ON DELIVERY
; m Compiete items 1, 2, ar Also complete
n item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [ Agent
g B Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresse
50 that we can return the card 1o you. a8 Soivad b atedd N ;
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ‘ E EF:I v Ef? e Di}s ?ff-elwer
or on the front if space perrmits. } {1 l I f-*z
1 A ad d'““f“'"' D' Is delivery address diﬂergm from tem 17 £F Yes
- Article Addressed to; i YES, enter defivery address below: L No
Conseco Finance Consumer Nis,
175 Bradford Road
ford, PA 15090
3. Senvice Type
a ® Certified Mail 1] Express Mail
§ O Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchandis:
E [ Insured Mait O c.opD.
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 3 Yes
T i
L 32, Aricle Number
é :1 {Transfer from service label) 7002 3150 0080k 49LL LOLD
a H PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt SACPR-03-Z-0¢

i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

1 B Complete items 1, 2, ar JAlso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A Print your name and address on the reverse

80 that we can return the card ta you.

Adtach this card to the back of the maitpiece,

orén the front if space permits.

/f/ﬁec veQby(Pn;ég/%r?ju‘; -. ,]. 2
| ¢

D Is delivary address different ffa 2
it YES, enter delivery addres: ,_1'

s

. A{'ﬂr‘lp Addrassad ti

U, S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION,
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE -
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUIL.:.-

900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

{Transfar from service fabel)

2acPrRI-0a-200a PS Form 3811, August 2001

ettt et At — — i el e e o P
B o) . .

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 o Ty
[l Certified Mad [0 Express Mait
O Registered [ Return Recaipt for Merchandis:
O insured Mail O c.op.
4. Restricied Delivery? (Extra Fes) 1 vYes
2, Article Number
{Fransfer from service label) f *00c 3150 DDBE Y11 BO4L
S Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt PACPRI-03-Z-0¢
L] S |
SCE SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
R 2 | Complete items 1, 2, ar.  JAlso complete A Sigature K : J <
N i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O agent
N ot } Print your name and address on the reverse LA e’ Bl Addresss
N 0 that we can return the card to you. - { Dl
'““;;IE i B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, @CQNG?__DY { Priry zr\rame) 2/9 of De ;\,:3;;-
“EZ ! oronthe front If space permits. om fed L L)
o } PR i D. 15 dellvery address different from item 17 OJ Yes
"‘3% 1 1 Arirle Addrassad o g if YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
b l INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
S+ TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP \
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

‘ 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

5 | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3, Service Typo
" | W Cetified Mail [0 Express Mail
d O Regi a i i
~ egistered Return Receipt for Merchandis:

\
2{5;35!””1”“”

[ Insured Mait 0O c.ob.

P e

[

7]
a:g . 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg) 1 Yes
i ; -
di. i 2. Aricle Number )
L A (Transfer from service label) i /002 3150 000K 4911 bO35
4.00- A - :
g PS Forrn 3811, August 2001 Domestic Relumn Receipt ZACPRI-03-2-0¢

o?ﬁi

4
=]



Fox S70365.5625. COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

To: Erin P. Dyer, Esq. From: Timothy T. ChamberainL, Sheriff
Fax: 412-361-6800 Date: May 25, 2004

Phone: Pages:ﬁ G/‘Z\

Re: Foreclosure CcC:

I Urgent {J For Review [0 Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments: RE: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount vs. Blaine Peterman

| have not received costs owed in the amount of $2,741.06 and cannot prepare a
deed until | receive cost and deed instructions. The sale was held April 14, 2004.



Fan 570306.6625. COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Alty. Noah Napersteck From: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Acting Sheriff
Fax: Date: April 14, 2004

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Peterman forsclosure CC:

O Urgent O For Review [l Please Comment [JPlease Reply [ Please Recycle

sComments:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company, {/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company,

Civil Division Number:
2003-CV-557

)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
) Mortgage Foreclosure - ~
v ) L., =
) = .
Blaine J. Peterman, ) Z
) RE -
Defendant. ) ™
s =
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ON LIENHOLDERS® &
Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania )
)
County of Columbia )

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that
he is a person of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on
March 2, 2004 he served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania
Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, infer alia, describing the property to be sold, its location,
the improvements, if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being heid, the

-name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a postage paid
envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are hereinafter named, who are
or may be Lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the place and addresses stated
in Exhibit “A”, by delivering or causing to be delivered said envelopes and contents to a
Post Office Employee at a United States Post Office at Pittsburgh, Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania, mailing via Certified Mail or Certificate of Mailing for each Notice and
obtaining the receipt for each. True and correct copies of the U.S. Postal Service Certified
Mail Receipts are attached hereto, marked Exhibit “B” incorporated herein by reference
thereto. True and correct PS Form 3811 Domestic Return Receipts are attached hereto,

marked Exhibit "C" incorporated herein by reference thereto.

'."_,.- b

Erin P. Dyer
Attorney for Conseco

e

,«
4



AMENDED LIENHOLDERS ADDRESSES

Mary Hottenstein
15 South Sixth Street
Perkasie, PA 18944

William J. Patrick, Esquire
206 West 2™ Street
Berwick, PA 18603

EXHIBIT "A"



7003 22L0 0007 420k 3kcc

Ceriified Foe

Aeturn Recispt Fee
(Endorsement Requirad)

Resiricted Delivery Foa
{Endorsement Aequired)

‘Total Postage & Fees

Mary Hottenstein
15 South Sixth Street
Perkasie, PA 18944

-

EXHIBIT "B"



7003 1kL&0 0002 0399 21249

Postage | & .

Certfied Fee &‘ 3 O

Beturn heciept Fea
(Endorsemant Aegquirad) i

Rastricted Delivery Fog
{Endorsement Reguired)

Total Postage & Fess | $ z/, M

stmark
“;i’l ? ereﬂ 2“'“”

SrTM//!&’j??J/%fn&X £ umf’,
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BEIEE/ 2884

iZr b 41 2381 BEEE THE DYER L&t FIRM FacE

DYER LAW FIRM, P.C.

Attorneys and Counsellors of Litw
£743 CENTRE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, FENNSYLVANIA 15206

TELEFHONE : (412) 361-1060
FACSIMILE : (412) 351-5800

March 2, 2004

Via telefax: (§70) 389-5625

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Wendy

Ra: Gonseco Finance Consumer Discount Company, f/kia Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company
v, Biaine J. Peterman
Civil Division No. 2003-CV-5587

Dear Sheriff:

In order to confirm our telephone conversaiion with your offlce on March 2, 2004,

please continue the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for Wednesday, March 3, 2004 at 9:30 A.M.

against the above-menticned Defendant.
Waednesday, April 14, 2004 at 9:30 A M. and make a public announcement regarcding the

new sale date.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please cail.

Very truly yours,

EPD: jab

LWEreen TeeiPatarmarn, Saine'tT 80 Gontinua 582 wpd

Please continue the Sheriff's Sale to
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

-
2

_ SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {70 TRE-HI0
FAX: (5700 389-3625

IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
BLAINE PETRERMAN
WRIT OF EXECUTION =175 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 29, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RLAINE PETERMAN AT 963 CENTRAL ROAD BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING P‘ERFOR_\IH'J BY COLUMBIA COL‘_‘.\'T\'
DEPUTY SHERIFF JL ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

L

R 0.
S/ DEPUTY SHERIFT

TIMO TN T, CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERIFT

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2004

gHindly LTI

NOTARIAL SEAL l
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIG

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO, PA ‘

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 20051




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SN
M
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 350 2 HOUR PHONE
(870 895412 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (53700 TH4-6100
FAX: (370} 784-0357
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER 175ED2003

DISCOUNT COMPANY F/K/A GREEN TREE
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXLECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
BLAINE J. PEFTERMAN

NOW, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2003, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
SULLIVAN COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, BLAINE J. PETERMAN,
AT RR] BOX 552, MUNCY VALLEY, PA

Rany o oeanad Y,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




©ATE

i2-11-03

Si.ERIFF’S OFFICE

SULLIVAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COURTHOUSE, LAPORTE, PA 18626

(570) 946-7361

DATE PROCESSED

12-15-03

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN _ _
copiss. Do not detach any copies.

2. COURT NUMBER

INSTRUCTIONS: See "INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PRO-
CESS BY THE SHERIFF™ on the reverse of the last (No. 5} copy of
this form. Please type or print legibly, insuring readability of al’

© DLAINTIFE(S)

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.

2003-ED-175-COLUMBIA COUNTY
4. TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

)

EFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

<ERVE

»

BLAINE J. PETERMAN

5. NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE 0.15{ DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIES, ATTACHED OR 50LD

BLAINE J. PETERMAN

& ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro.. Twp., Stale and ZIP Cuode;
RR #2 BOX 552, MUNCY VALLEY, PA 17758

GISTERED MAIL O POSTED [0 OTHER

AT
7 INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: O PERSONAL 0 PERSON IN CHARGE Ll DEPUTIZE O CERY. MAIL O RE
ND-.N. . 1, SHERIFF OF SULLIVAN COUNTY, PA, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
e County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according 10 law.
THs fibpu*atlon being made at the request and risk of the oiaintiff. . T T T -
e R INEORMATION THAT WiILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE ’

P OADECIAL INRTRUCTION OR

- T - LD A T Ay PRy U WLt
. et labdtitg om me e Ot
- .SIGNATLIJRE of ATTORNEY or siher ORIGINATOR requesiing service o1 behial 0 10 TELEPHONE MUNMBER ! 11. DATE
. - o PLAINTIEE |
ERIN P. DYER, ESQ. HEPLANT | (412) 361-1000 ‘ 12-03-03
O DEFENDANT 1
' ACE 'BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THISLINE o
13, Date Rocaived 14 Expiration. “|c’F" g Daw

i r'1 aboys

3

A oW RoTETE v

L _f- ot L SIGN TUR)i )\u}mnz SCSD fipty 0 'E.\ﬂm and Tale
- - ; /7('5 ,_q.['\ ""H"ﬁl 1,3_1}__0

’_"M'

1T R s

r, rr' perse

Sin :".ar]a D n! e e

LoduEl Lompany

B

at

meacddresn gt QT

canf

=1 a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY alelests
Craman anosn (Seerzmacks b o

[ Read Order

yred dhisorel

17 Namre and Utle of individual served

3 'Z1F’(,[)d<3
RESIDENCE: RR #1

ROX 552, MUNCY VALLEY, PA 17758

[_l I mercoy certfy and return @ NOT FOUND becadss | amunabie to oeete e indiviciual, compary corpoy
|1,f‘---- e age
O . [T =mdart 5 Lsual o
BLAINE J. PETERMAN, DEFENDANT | fortsosslpn | [
¥ -'.Ju il arl Cddtarent thar shown above: (Siree tor RF> f« srpnany Moo TNy Boes Tan '_ 0 [t of Speer o 1 R
‘ 12-13-03 ‘ 1430 ERS,

o A;i'TEMPTS ! Date ‘ Miles \Dept. lnt.\ Date Miles |Dept. lnt.h Date Miles [Dept. ]nt.. Date i Mile:s Dept. int I-Z-)Fate! Miles Dep-iwl}ﬁ
i i | 3 ! .
Aduoancs Costs] Ser. Chg. RE&D Mileage Dpty. Time 5t. Chg. Notary Misc. Z4. Totai Costs 25 XEOSX BHE BR REFUND
$50.00 $9.00 (59.00 $10.00 $4.00 $32.00 $18.00
Q;{ : —_— so ANSWER—W' [ e
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this L 2 a4 —

By (Sw%?k Wr Type)
JRDE VANDINE, CHIEF DE

PU?{fﬁ\ 12-15-03

dayfof 4 \f fl(l ”’f/ /?’7f@?“>

Slgnafure QI.Sherfff‘“""j' DR

v -

@“/’ Date
=15-03

i &

T ~SHERIFF OF SULLIVAN COUNTY

'Lf ] 1’1 ff i
V PrOlhOﬂOianDBM’NDHWK\’B e

” uURTon 'RVADAMS, SHERIFF

39 Date Received

COMMISSION EXPIRES

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE

OF AUTHORIZED ISSWING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

WHITE — Frothonglary

PINE -- Sullivan Sheriff

YELLOW — Sherifft = BLUE — Office

GREEN — Qfftce



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 175 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 557 OF 2003
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF' OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED., AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
FITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:
NO 1. BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to Nordmont in line of iands late of ira
Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State
Highway, its various courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda L. Ball, his
wife; thence by the same North 88° 00" 00" West to a corner in the center of Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast
corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances {o a corner in
line of land late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remiey, his wife; thence along same South
83 2 degrees East, 90 feet, more or less, to a corner on the western side of the aforesaid State Highway, the place of
beginning.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife.
dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.
NO.2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer; Trustee, and thence along the
easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57" 14" West 118.05 feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now
or fate of John C. Bail et ux; thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88° East
136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of James E. Ralston et ux {Parcel No.1
above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the westerly line of said Parcel No.1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the
northerly line of land now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley South
86° 23 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land
according to a survey and draft made by Crangeville Surveying Consultants.
BEING the same premisas conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife,
dated August 22, 1984, and recorded September 12, 1994, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.
The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and
being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payvment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF B1D PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certificd check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the successtul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages tecoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plainuff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristing M. Anthou Harry A. Roadannel, Jr.
One Gateway Center, Nine West www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Piitsburgh, PA 15222



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer ) Civil Division Number:
Discount Company, flk/a Green Tree ) 2003-CV-557
Consumer Discount Company, }
)
Plaintiff, )
} Mortgage Foreclosure -
V. ) £z =2
) > &5
Blaine J. Peterman, ) Ra = 0
2 T v:;
Defendant. %g ™ e
>3 Lo
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ON LIENHOLDERS > =

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
County of Columbia ;

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that
he is a person of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on
January 5, 2004 he served a Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Real Estate pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, inter alia, describing the property to be sold,
its location, the improvements, if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being
held, the name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a postage
paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are hereinafter named, who
are or may be Lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the place and addresses
stated in Exhibit “A”, by delive'ring or causing to be delivered said envelopes and contents
to a Post Office Employee at a United States Post Office at Pittsburgh, Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania, mailing via Certificate of Mailing for each Notice and obtaining the receipt
for each. True and cotrect copies of the U.S. Postal Service PS Form 3817 Certificate of
Mailing are attached hereto, marked Exhibit “B” incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Erin P. Dyer
Attorney for Conseco




LIENHOLDERS ADDRESSES

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Sugarloaf Township Tax Office
541 Camp Lavigne Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324

Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Benton Area School District

541 Camp Lavighe Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324

EXHIBIT "A"
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LL.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

o} At &re here in stamps

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-PGSTMASTER

tage and
pozt mark. Tnquire of
aster for current

Received From:  DYER LAW FIRM, P. Ci.,wj 25 i
Attorneys and Cour)seilors‘atl@

O ")cx ’%b’(‘

Rloicirm stz 228 L7875

HETHEY
o06°
=27
A,

el

i2c|
G

PS Form 3817, January 2001 0Py 10 renary Thdvine. LA LW@}"’

EXHIBIT "B"”



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFIGATE OF MAILING

I

g fee heﬁ in stamps
Lo

MAY BE LISED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

-

postagc and
Mooy k. lquire of
L FPpgmaster for current

Received From:

DYER LAW FIRM, P.C.

§743 Centre Avenueef [

f/‘#

Pittsburgh, PA 157\55“.\

fgi! *

Ong piece of ordinany mail addressed to:

Snicies B Leckhad, Tax -

kxs(mr\ﬂn

‘g‘ 77!;.1.):’3/1’1:1’) z;/ﬁ})( OHC;

' to
PS Form 3817, January£001 » he p:-“'éf Pﬂ an, ?)]FH ﬂ_(..LH (’:i’_%f’f/



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATICNAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER
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DYER LAW FIRM, P.C. _—
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TAX NOTICE 2003 S5CHOOL RERL ESTATE
SUGARLOAF TWP
. MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Shirley E. Lockard
541 Camp Lavigne Road

DESCRIPTION . bwmmmmEMZﬁ

TESS DISC

REAL ESTATE 14474

41.000

581.56

Benton, PA 17814 9324
HOURS Wednesday 9Sam to 12 noon The 2% discount and 10% penalty have been
Last Wed of Month 12 - épm computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested
This tax notice must be returned with
PHONE 570-925-6817 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.
. ) 3 :
M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10
PETE BLAINE J
., 562 cavhas zox T o
PARCEL
L BENTON (PA} 17814
__ 963 CENTRAL RD 2000. gg|| THIS TAX RETURNED
T __ 0579-0060 12474.0¢|| O COURT HOUSE:
° 0.35 ACRES JANURRY 1, 2004
Copy 1
IS TN 2003 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
SUGARLOAF TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 30517
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MMLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Shirley E Lockard GENERAL 14,474 5.646 80.09 81.72| &./7 89.89
541 CAMP LAVIGNE RD SINKING 845 11.99 12.23| /43 13.45
BENTON PA 17814-0324 TWP RE 3 42.55 43.42| 4,34 47.78
HCw S WEDNESDAY: 9AM TO 12 NOON
LAST WED. OF MONTH: 12 NOON TO 6PM
OR BY APPOINTMENT -
The discount & penalty . 134.63 137.37 151.10
PHONE:570-925-6817 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . CNTY  TWP This tax returmed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
PETERMAN\BLAINE J Penalty 10% 10 % January 1, 2004
963 CENTRAL ROAD PARCEL: 32 -06A-015-01,000
BENTON PA 17814 963 CENTRAL RD
3448 Acres Land 2,000
Buildings 12,474 FILE COPY
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Totat Assessment 14,474
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONT
{5707 095412 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570) TH4-5100
FAX: (370) T84-0257

Tuesday, December 09, 2003

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR
541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY F/K/A GREEN
TREE DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs

BLAINE J. PETERMAN

DOCKET# 175ED2003 JD # 557JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please {eel [ree 10 contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Hony @ RoeBaa Y,

Harry A. Roadarmcl, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/8/2003 DOCKET # 175ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
F/K/A GREEN TREE DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT BLAINE J. PETERMAN
! PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION ~- MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

I
SERVED UPON K 5w A2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /Z-10-3 TIME 33 MILEAGE OTHER _
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~

§

DEPUTY \LCL&:@ DATE )3~ I6v-'3,

4




REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE

ED# /75-03
DATE RECEIVED /2T eX
DOCKET AND INDEX /3 %o %
SET FILE FOLDERUP /3 -7 - 3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA S
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE o
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR N CK# S 24290240
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE plar 2 oo TIME ©530
POSTING DATE 1- 3% - of
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK  feb  /
2" WEEK '
3*° WEEK 25 oY
/

(s Ceninal e el Rekin

P
_()_a..r-u:)(_:; N er R i (/\J'a’-)



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 175 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 5357 OF 2003
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF” OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County. Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
NO.1: BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to Nordmont in ling of lands late of Ira
Hess and now or late of E, Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State
Highway. its various courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda L. Bail, his
wife: thence by the same North 887 00' 00" West to a corner in the center of Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast
corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along the center of Fishing Creek, its varicus courses and distances to a corner in
line of land late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carclyn S. Remley, his wife; thence along same Sauth
83 ¥z degrees East, 90 feet, more or less, to a cerner on the western side of the aforesaid State Highway, the place of
beginning.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife,
dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.
NO.2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly iine of land of L. A. Zimmer; Trustee, and thence alang the
easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57 14" West 118.05 feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now
or tate of John C, Bail et ux; thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88° East
136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of James E. Ralston et ux {(Parcel No.1
above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the westerly line of said Parcel No.1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the
northerly line of land now or late of E. Lee Remiey et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley South
86> 23’ 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and CONTAINING 0232 acres of land
according to a survey and draft made by Orangevitle Surveying Consultants.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife,
dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.
The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2, Benton. Pennsylvania 17814 and
being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOQTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICLE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sus the bidder for the
batance due withoul a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder tor
breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine M. Anthou Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
One Gateway Center, Ninc West www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 3, 2004 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 175 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NQ. 557 OF 2003
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TQO;

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land sifuate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1: BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to Nordmont in line of lands late of Ira
Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carclyn S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State
Highway, its various courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda L. Bail, his
wife, thence by the same North 88° 00" 00" West 10 a corner in the center of Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast
corner of parcel No, 2 below; thence along the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances to a corner in
line of land late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remiey, his wife; thence along same South
83 ' degrees East, 90 feet, more or less, 1o a corner on the western side of the aforesaid State Highway, the place of
beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife,
dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1894, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

NO.2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer; Trustee, and thence along the
easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57' 14" West 118.05 feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now
or late of John C. Bail et ux; thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88° East
136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of James E. Ralston et ux (Parcel No.1
above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the westerly line of said Parcel No.1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the
northerly line of land now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence aicng the northerly line of land of said Remley South
86° 23" 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land
according to a survey and draft made by Orangeville Surveying Consultants.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston and Jean E. Ralston, his wife,
dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994, in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and
being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.
TERWMS OFF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)} percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimmum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERTOD,

{f the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherift may elect cither to suc the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of' a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine M. Anthou Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
One Gateway Center, Nine West www sheriffofeolumbiacounty,.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF FORM 18 DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF

To: The Sheriff of Columbia County

Re: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount No. 2003-CV-557 Term, 20
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company,

Plairtiff, City Ward

V. Mun.

Blaine J. Peterman,

Cefendant, .

Please Post one copy of the (1) Writ of Execution, (2) Notice of Sheriff's Sale, (3) Notice
of Legal Rights and (4) Long Property Description on the Real Property to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale located at:

963 Central Road
RR2, Sugarloaf Township
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814

IF ANY OTHER PERSON IS IN POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY, YOU ARE DIRECTED TO
ADD THEM AS A DEFENDANT AND SERVE THEM AS WELL.

Date: _December 3, 2003 Attorney: Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
5743 Centre Avenue
Phone; (412) 361-1000 Pittsburgh, PA 15206

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF ATTEMPTS

Deputy:

How Served:

Date and Time of Service:

Place Served:

If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service

Date of Report: , 20




SHERIFF FORM 16 ' DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF

To:  The Sheriff of Columbia County

Re:  Conseco Finance Consumer Discount No.  2003-CV-557 Term, 20
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company,

Plaintr, City Ward

V. Mun.

Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant. .

Please deputize the Sheriff of Sullivan County to serve one copy of the {1) Writ of
Execution, {2) Notice of Sheriff's Sale, (3) Notice of Legal Rights and (4) Long Property
Description on each Defendant or an adult member of the family with whom he or she resides:;
but if no adult member of the family is found then to an adult person in charge of such residence
at:

RR1, Box 552
Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758

IF ANY OTHER PERSON IS IN POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY, YOU ARE DIRECTED TO
ADD THEM AS A DEFENDANT AND SERVE THEM AS WELL.

Date: _December 3. 2003 Attorney: Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
5743 Centre Avenue
Phone: (412) 361-1000 Pittsburgh, PA 15206

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF ATTEMPTS

Deputy:

How Served:

Date and Time of Service:

Place Served:

If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service

Date of Report: , 20




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/8/2003 DOCKET # 175ED2003

PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
F/K/A GREEN TREEL DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT BLAINE I. PETERMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON Z] Rl )

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE })-%-.%5 TIME |7} &% MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OITICER REMARKS

Foy
DEPUTY \(7) (u QFH._ DATE 12-%-3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 12/8/2003 DOCKET # 175ED2003

PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
F/K/A GREEN TREE DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT BLAINE J. PETERMAN

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

.L';"H - ((,le.f {

SERVED UPON Q/f},.! o QL¢

N
S )
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION B
DATE [2-9-3 TIME )4 /5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ___POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
DEPUTY f ( ;ﬁﬂ . DATE } 9~ %-3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount ) CiVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer )
Discount Company, ) No. 2__[_)03—(}V-557_ e
Plaintiff, ) Writ of Execution
v. )
Blaine J. Peterman, )
)
Defendant. )

)
WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:
To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
You are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated at 963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township,
Benton Pennsylvania 17814, being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994
and recorded September 12, 1994 among the land records of the county and state set
forth above, in Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60.

Amount Due from Complaint: $30,496.21

Interest from April 16, 2003 through
December 3, 2003 (based on 231
days at the contract rate of 10.56, 7.99

per diem) 1,845.69

Attorney Fees through December 3, 2,000.00

2003

Costs through December 3, 2003 370.50
Total: $34,712.40*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

(%/ ANV B ._‘ft’.ﬁ(,m_ﬁ_,-
Prothonotary/Clerk
/2 08/05 Seal of the Court

By:
(Deputy)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount ) CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer )
Discount Company, ) No. 2003-CV-557 g L
) HeoS. D /72
Plaintiff, ) Wit of Execution
V. )
Blaine J. Peterman, )
)
Defendant. }

)
WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:
To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
You are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated at 963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township,
Benton Pennsylvania 17814, being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994
and recorded September 12, 1994 among the land records of the county and state set
forth above, in Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60.

Amount Due from Complaint: $30,496.21

Interest from April 16, 2003 through
December 3, 2003 (based on 231
days at the contract rate of 10.56, 7.99

per diem) 1,845.69

Attorney Fees through December 3, 2,000.00

2003

Costs through December 3, 2003 370.50
Total: $34,712 40*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

VA pril g. AU
Prothonotary/Clerk

/2)68)03 Seal of the Court

By:
(Deputy)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount ) CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer )
Discount Company, ) No. 2003-CV-557
) S DTS
Plaintiff, ) Writ of Execution
V. )
Blaine J. Peterman, )
)
Defendant. )
)
WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:
To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
You are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated at 963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township,
Benton Pennsylvania 17814, being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994
and recorded September 12, 1994 among the land records of the county and state set
forth above, in Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60.

Amount Due from Complaint: $30,496.21

Interest from April 16, 2003 through
December 3, 2003 (based on 231
days at the contract rate of 10.58, 7.99

per diem) 1,845.69

Attorney Fees through December 3, 2,0600.00

2003

Costs through December 3, 2003 370.50
Total: $34,712.40*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

Vi PoA U

Prothonotary/Clerk
ey 3‘7&5’ Seal of the Court

By:

{Deputy)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, ffk/a Green Tree Consumer

Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff, AOUS DTS
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

i T N ]

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company, ffk/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township, Benton Pennsylvania 17814,
being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994, and recorded
September 12, 2003, among the land records of the county and state set forth above, in

Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552

Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758



2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552
Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real propenrty to be sold:

Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company
Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons I
Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15090

4. Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company

Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons |l|

Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Township Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Sugarloaf Township Tax Office
541 Camp Lavigne Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324



School District Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Benton Area School District

541 Camp Lavigne Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: December 3, 2003 g

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15208
(412) 361-1000
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IN' THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer

Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff, //(/Z»’j/ DTS
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company, flk/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 863 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township, Benton Pennsylvania 17814,
being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994, and recorded
September 12, 2003, among the land records of the county and state set forth above, in

Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552

Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758

COPY



2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552
Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name;: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company
Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons [l
Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15090

4. Name and addresses of the iast recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company

Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons ]

Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15080

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Township Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Sugarloaf Township Tax Office
541 Camp Lavigne Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324



School District Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Benton Area School District

541 Camp Lavigne Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: _ December 3. 2003 g‘f

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire

PA ID Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer

Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff, S D Y
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company, fik/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township, Benton Pennsylvania 17814,
being more fully described in a Deed dated August 22, 1994, and recorded
September 12, 2003, among the land records of the county and state set forth above, in

Deed Book Volume 579 at Page 60. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name;: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552

Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758



2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name: Blaine J. Peterman
Blaine J. Peterman RR1, Box 552
Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania 17758

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name; Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company
Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons Il
Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15080

4, Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Discount Company

Tree Consumer Discount Stonewood Commons I

Company 105 Bradford Road

Suite 200

Wexford, Pennsylvania, 15090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Township Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Sugarloaf Township Tax Office
541 Camp Lavigne Road
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324



School District Tax Office: Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector
Shirley E. Lockard, Tax Collector Benton Area School District

9541 Camp Lavigne Road

Benton, Pennsylvania 17814-9324

B. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: _ December 3, 2003 g

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000
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[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

- B e
Plaintiff, j/&j— K;:"ﬁ . //7-)
V.
Blaine J. Peterman,
Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF SHER!FF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Blaine J. Peterman, Defendant
All Other Parties in Interest

TAKE NOTICE:

That a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale at the

Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.
(Address)

Date:

Time:

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOL.D is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of the property to be sold is:

963 Central Road, RR2, Sugarloaf Township, Benton Pennsylvania 17814

With a MANUFACTURED HOME situate thereon of which the OWNER OR
REPUTED OWNER is:

Blaine J. Peterman



THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION has been issued as a JUDGMENT in the
Mortgage Foreclosure action of;

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Civil Division Number: 2003-CV-557
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company

V.

Blaine J. Peterman

at Execution Number: in the amount of $34,712.40 plus
additional costs and interest.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental
or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale
received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and
municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days
after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will,
in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of
the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified
herein,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE |S A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOWTO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(670) 784-8760



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff,
V.
Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
to open the judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company
that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court
if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other
proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS
DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a
presentation of the petition to the Court.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
{412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Green Tree Consumer

Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

U H DT D
Plaintiff, AN E D/
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

i e s T ]

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35 P.S.
§1680.401c, et seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his last known address on
December 17, 2002. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000

LiGreen Tree\Peterman, Blaine\DJWE wpd



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company, f’k/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company,
Plaintiff,
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2003-CV-557
P BED TS

. T T T

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANGE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that

he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that

Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35 P.S.

§1680.401c, et seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his [ast known address on

December 17, 2002. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L:AGreen Tree\Peterman, Blaine\DJWE.wpd

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA {D Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15206
{(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company, ffk/a Green Tree Consumer
Discount Company,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2003-CV-557 P

i Bl 1S T D
Plaintiff, h,_,/f 1 R

V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

I T

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according o law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act91 (35P.S.
§1680.401c, ef seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his last known address on
December 17, 2002. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA 1D Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000

L yGreen Tree\Peterman, Blaine\DJWE .wpd



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

inti S DD TS
Plaintiff,

V.
Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCR!IPTION

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to
Nordmont in line of lands late of ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn
S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State Highway, its various
courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda
L. Bail, his wife; thence by the same North 88° 00’ 00" West to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along
the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances to a corner in line of land
late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence
along same South 83 %° East, 90 feet, more or less, to a corner on the western side of the
aforesaid State Highway, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer;
Trustee, and thence along the easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57" 14" West 118.05
feet to an iron pin corner sef in the southerly line of land now or late of John C. Bail et ux;
thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88°
East 136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of
James E. Ralston et ux {Parcel No. 1 above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the

—— i, s



westerly line of said Parcel No. 1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the northerly line of land
now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley
South 86° 23' 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and
CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Raiston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2,
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

e

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire

PA ID Number: 527438
Attorney for Conseco

5743 Centre Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CVv-557

ﬂ//dj QZ)//

Plaintiff,
V.
Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or fracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING cn the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to
Nordmont in line of lands late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn
S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State Highway, its various
courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda
L. Balil, his wife; thence by the same North 88° 00' 00" West to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along
the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances to a corner in line of land
late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence
along same South 83 12° East, 90 feet, more or less, to a corner on the western side of the
aforesaid State Highway, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer;
Trustee, and thence along the easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57' 14" West 118.05
feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now or late of John C. Bail et ux;
thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88°
East 136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of
James E. Ralston et ux (Parcel No. 1 above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the



westerly line of said Parcel No. 1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the northerly line of land
now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley
South 86° 23" 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and
CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2,
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA 1D Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

I ED /TS

Plaintiff,
V.
Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to
Nordmont in line of lands late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn
S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State Highway, its various
courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda
L. Bail, his wife; thence by the same North 88° 00' 00" West to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along
the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances to a corner in line of land
late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence
along same South 83 %:° East, 90 feet, more or less, to a corner on the western side of the
aforesaid State Highway, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer;
Trustee, and thence along the easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57' 14" West 118.05
feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now or late of John C. Bail et ux;
thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88°
East 136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of
James E. Ralston et ux (Parcel No. 1 above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the



westerly line of said Parcel No. 1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the northerly line of land
now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley
South 86° 23' 49" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and
CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2,
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

-

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree
Consumer Discount Company,

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff S D ST

V.
Blaine J. Peterman,

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL those two certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Sugarloaf Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING on the westerly side of the State Highway leading from Benton to
Nordmont in line of lands late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn
S. Remley, his wife; thence along the western side of said State Highway, its various
courses and distances, to an iron pin corner of land now or late of John C. Bail and Hilda
L. Bail, his wife; thence by the same North 88° 00' 00" West to a corner in the center of
Fishing Creek, said point being the northeast corner of parcel No. 2 below; thence along
the center of Fishing Creek, its various courses and distances to a corner in line of land
late of Ira Hess and now or late of E. Lee Remley and Carolyn S. Remley, his wife; thence
along same South 83 /2° East, 90 feet, more or less, to a corner on the western side of the
aforesaid State Highway, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land of L. A. Zimmer;
Trustee, and thence along the easterly line of said Zimmer North 38° 57 14" West 118.05
feet to an iron pin corner set in the southerly line of land now or late of John C. Bail et ux;
thence along the southerly line of said land now or late of John C. Bail et ux, South 88°
East 136 feet to a corner in Fishing Creek, it being in the westerly line of other land of
James E. Ralston et ux (Parcel No. 1 above); thence through Fishing Creek and along the



westerly line of said Parcel No. 1 South 88.42 feet to a corner in the northerly line of land
now or late of E. Lee Remley et ux; thence along the northerly line of land of said Remley
South 86° 23’ 48" West 97.50 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning and
CONTAINING 0.232 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by Orangeville
Surveying Consultants.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Blaine J. Peterman by Deed of James E. Ralston
and Jean E. Ralston, his wife, dated August 22, 1994, and recorded September 12, 1994,
in Columbia County in Deed Book 579 at Page 60.

The above described property having a mailing address of 963 Central Road, RR2,
Benton, Pennsylvania 17814 and being identified as Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01.

s —

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
{412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, flk/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

D) K 7. //7:/)
Plaintiff, Lm0

V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.
SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of 963 Central Road,
RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01

=
Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

W3 D7D

Plaintiff,
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of 963 Central Road,
RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

Tax Map Number: 32-08A-015-01

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA |ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

A B-ED TS

Plaintiff,
V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of 963 Central Road,
RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 152086

(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CIVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

Plaintiff,

V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a maifing address of 963 Central Road,
RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01

=

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Conseco Finance Consumer CiVIL DIVISION
Discount Company, f/k/a Green Tree

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2003-CV-557

T T e e
Plaintiff, S D STD

V.

Blaine J. Peterman,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.
SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Sugarloaf Township, Columbia
County, Commonwealith of Pennsylvania, with a mailing address of 963 Central Road,
RR2, Benton, Pennsylvania 17814.

Tax Map Number: 32-06A-015-01

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Aftorney for Conseco
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000
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PURPOSE/REMITTER: TAXES PETERMAN , BLAINE 73416994-MHD

" OFFICIAL CHECK

Location:

2572501

Issued By Traveler's Exprass Company, Ing
- Drawee First Intersiae Bank Helena, MT

cmr R

”*052L3[0 2L0x

No. 524390240

93841 ;
Five S Serviny Gaarmntesd 0. w 820 .“.
DATE: NOVEMEER 13, 2003
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 60 CENTS y
PAY _M = _”
TO THE
- orDErR oF:  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

0N 2005L L 10 LVE00 WOERAE 28 2nt



